
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

MILLENIUM II 4000

Release Date: 2003

Publication Number: 620919547IPL 

Revision Date: May 13, 2013 

Revision: D

Visit the IMI Cornelius web site at www.cornelius.com for all your Literature needs.



The products, technical information, and instructions contained in this manual are subject to change without notice. 

These instructions are not intended to cover all details or variations of the equipment, nor to provide for every possi-

ble contingency in the installation, operation or maintenance of this equipment. This manual assumes that the per-

son(s) working on the equipment have been trained and are skilled in working with electrical, plumbing, pneumatic, 

and mechanical equipment. It is assumed that appropriate safety precautions are taken and that all local safety and 

construction requirements are being met, in addition to the information contained in this manual.

This Product is warranted only as provided in Cornelius’ Commercial Warrant applicable to this Product and is sub-

ject to all of the restrictions and limitations contained in the Commercial Warranty.

Cornelius will not be responsible for any repair, replacement or other service required by or loss or damage resulting 

from any of the following occurrences, including but not limited to, (1) other than normal and proper use and normal 

service conditions with respect to the Product, (2) improper voltage, (3) inadequate wiring, (4) abuse, (5) accident, 

(6) alteration, (7) misuse, (8) neglect, (9) unauthorized repair or the failure to utilize suitably qualified and trained per-

sons to perform service and/or repair of the Product, (10) improper cleaning, (11) failure to follow installation, oper-

ating, cleaning or maintenance instructions, (12) use of “non-authorized” parts (i.e., parts that are not 100% 

compatible with the Product) which use voids the entire warranty, (13) Product parts in contact with water or the 

product dispensed which are adversely impacted by changes in liquid scale or chemical composition.

Contact Information:

To inquire about current revisions of this and other documentation or for assistance with any Cornelius product con-

tact:

www.cornelius.com

800-238-3600

Trademarks and Copyrights:

This document contains proprietary information and it may not be reproduced in any way without permission from 

Cornelius.

This document contains the original instructions for the unit described.

IMI CORNELIUS INC

101 Regency Drive

Glendale Heights, IL 

Tel: + 1 800-238-3600

Printed in U.S.A.



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -1-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

MILLENNIUM II 4000

CABINETRY

12

4  8  9

11  10  6

5

1

3  7

2

Figure 1.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620050654 Splash Panel 7 172265000 O-Ring (Drip Tray)

2 620708527 Cup Rest 8 620710207 Stainless Steel Insert - R

3 620517118 Drip Tray 9 620048120 Inner (Bracket) - R

4 620048118 Right Side Panel 10 620710208 Stainless Steel Insert - L

5 620048121 Back Panel 11 620048119 Inner (Bracket) - L

6 620048117 Left Side Panel 12 37958 Leg, 4 inch



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 2 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

PUMP PLATFORM ASSEMBLY P/N 620048605

11

5

4

2

3

1

6

12

10

9

17

7

TO VALVES

OUT BASE TO B.1.B.

OUT BASE TO B.1.B.

TO VALVES

1 2

3 4

B
L
K

O
R
G

B
L
K

O
R
G

B
L
K

O
R
G

B
L
K

O
R
G

BLK

ORGBLK

ORG

BLK

ORGBLK

ORG

12 PIN 
RED

18

1

2

3

6

To Valves

13

to B.I.B.
Out Base

4

5

10

12

11

To Valves

8

9

Out Base to B.I.B.

7

Figure 2.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620048604 Pump Platform 4V 8 41232 Fitting, 1/4 Barb

2 620049104 Bracket, Tubing Back Pump 9 620709025 Fitting, Pump Inlet Front

3 200498003 Nut, Hex 8-32 10 620709026 Fitting, Pump Inlet Rear

4 45185 Pump & Motor Assembly 11 48195-003 Clamp, Hose

5 45283 Bushing, Rubber w/Nut Insert 12 48114004 Clamp #10.5

6 70178 Screw 8-32 13 720201600 Harness, Pump

7 48456 Tubing



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -3-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

LOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY P/N 620516502 

2

3

26

1

24

21

22

20

25

23

10

11

9

8

4

5

6

7

22

24

21

22

23

20

25

12

3
22

26

9

8

7

6
5

4

10

11

Figure 3.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 750100133 Waterbath Assembly 14 18689009 Label Label SYR #2 (Not Shown)

2 750500001 Insulation, Gasket Slit 15 18689010 Label Label SYR #3 (Not Shown)

3 70959 Nut, 8-32 Hex Nutsert 16 18689011 Label Label SYR #4 (Not Shown)

4 620045743 Pump Base 4V 17 18689112 Label DRAIN (Not Shown)

5 620045430 Support, Pump Base 18 313457000 Label, Electric Shock Hazard (Not 
Shown)

6 71822024 Screw 8-18 19 620919365 Label, Slack (Not Shown)

7 620517902 Extension, Leg 20 50386 Tubing, 1/2 ID

8 620047602 Channel, Pump Platform 21 1971 Fitting, L-Barb

9 200498003 Nut Hex 8-32 22 40705 Clamp

10 50459 Bushing, 7/8” 23 50249 Tubing, Insulation 1/2 ID

11 0733903 Bushing, 1-5/16ID X 1/609OD 24 50326 Insulation Tape (Not Shown)

12 18689004 Label WATER (Not Shown) 25 31699004 Cap-Plug

13 18689008 Label Label SYR #1 (Not Shown) 26 60446 Tubing, 1/4 ID



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 4 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

REFRIGERATION DECK ASSEMBLY P/N 620048607 

REFRIGERANT 134A

CONNECT ICE BANK PROBE TO BRACKET
WITH PROBE RETAINING CLIP

)540640026#TRAP(XOB-EFOPOTNODECALPEBOTLEBAL

LABEL TO IDENTIFY RED LEADS

21

33

27

9

39

38 25

42

35

40

12

36

37

23

22

6

5

1

3

13

44

43

32

30

14

2

29

26

31

24

18

17

41

15

16

7

8

18

20

19

10

11

28

4

9
27

2538

39

40

35

16
812

7

10

1817

28
15

2

29

41

20

24

1813
3

19

1
21

43

32

31
30

11

44

14

26

4

5

42

36

37

23

22

6

33

Figure 4.



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -5-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620045999 Refrigeration Platform 4V 23 750100402 Bracket Probe GIBC .875

2 750300227 Screw SM #8 HXWS 12 STZI 24 750100097 Filter Dryer Assembly

3 750300083 Handle Ref Deck 25 52200 Refrigeration Deck

4 71091 5/16-18 Nylon Insert Locknut 26
620042708
620042709

Agitator Motor Assembly 115V
Agitator Motor Assembly 230V

5 620711604 Insulation Refrigeration Deck 4V 27 313456000 Label Hazard Caution Cover

6 750100004
Refrigeration Evaporator Assembly 
4V

28 60536002
Label Warning Danger Moving 
Parts

7
2129
2519
620607906

Compressor 1/3 HP 120/60
Compressor 1/3 HP 230/50
Compressor 1/3 HP 230/60

29 70051 Washer FT 187 437 STZI

8 20223010 Washer FT 489 922 065 STZI 30 750300243 Tab Grounding Oly

9 750300240 Lead-Ground Assembly 31 750900819 Label 24VAC

10 34877001 Screw MA 8-32 HXWS 12 STZI 32
620710702
620710709

Transformer 115V-26V/24V
Transformer 230V-26V/24V

11 1450580001 Label Ground Earthing 33 620313342 Harness Power Millennium

12 90751 Label Notice Rfg Test 34 750300401 Guard 1/32” Fishpaper Transformer

13 398034400 Pin Hitch 080D 1.562 STZI 35 50335 Insulation Armaflex 1-3/8 x 3/8

14 70226 Screw SM 10 TB PAPH 24 STZI 36 20322 Rod #6 Phoson Brazing 1/16 Dia

15
560003701

560003702

Condenser Coil & Fan 07W 120/60 
.36
Condenser Coil & Fan 230 50/60

37 20354 Solder 1/16 Dia #35 Silver

16 750100024 Tube Discharge Comp Oly 38 50326 Insulation Tape

17 750100079 Line Suction Compressor Oly 39 50163-1 Insulation Tube

18 750300025 Tube Process Oly 1/3 HP Disp 40 50705 Tie Cable

19 31738003 Accumulator D80+ & 134A 41 750100241 Baffle Air Deck

20 750300232 Line Accumulator Inlet Tube L & M 42 750500002 Wrap Social

21 560003860 Probe Ice Bank GCC 43 620049120 Transformer Bracket

22 440000906 Clip Retaining Probe Plastic Black 44 750100096 Condenser Platform



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 6 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

WATER COIL ASSEMBLY P/N 750100071

2
5

4

1

3

6

Figure 5.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 70320 Rivet 5 750100066 Coil, Upper

2 750100042 Flow Baffle 6 750100082 Bracket, Coil

3 750300064 Bracket, Flow Baffle 7 750500101 Spacer (Not Shown)

4 750100065 Coil, Lower



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -7-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY P/N 45185

1

3

5

7

2

8

4a4a

2

8

5

3

1

7

Figure 6.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 45016001 Pump Motor with Boot (item 7) 6 45098
Tubing Kit (1 Pre-cut Tube & 2 
Clamps) (Not Shown)

2 45078 Pump Complete, 3-Roller 7 45074 Boot, Pump Motor (Not Shown)

3 45050 Block Assembly, Pump & Motor 8 45078 Roller

4a 45017001 Thumbscrew 46 720701407
Machine Screw, Phillips Pan Head 
(Not Shown)

5 0702905 Screw, 8-32 x 3/4”



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 8 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

VALVE PANEL ASSEMBLY P/N 620407478 

11

10

3

5

6

7

8

9

13

12

4

1

2

10

11

2

12

13

4

1 3

5

6

7

8

9

Figure 7.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620045438 Beverage Valve Support 4V 8 31525037 O-Ring

2 45508200 Valve Block Assembly 9 48808001 Mixing Nozzle

3 07032001 Screw 8-18 10 620049103 Touch Panel Bracket 6V

4 720500033 Mixing Chamber 11 70171 Screw 8-32

5 45027001 Nozzle Bushing 12 45586 Washer, Hold Down

6 0704107 Screw 8-32 13 70152 Screw 6-32

7 45123 Static Mixer



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -9-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

VALVE BLOCK ASSEMBLY P/N 45508200

7

10

9

11

12

13

14

15

8

12

23

19

20

17

18

16

1

3

2

12

4

5

6

15

14

13

12

9

7
5

12

2

18

17

19

12

23
20

16

1

8 3

4

6
10

11

Figure 8.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 45506100 Valve Block 12 07032001 Screw, 8-18

2 45586 Hold Down Washer 13 16779003 “C” Frame Solenoid

3 49612 Valve Port, Water 14 48520001 Coil, 24VDC

4 18071 Armature Seat, Water, FFV 15 0720406 Nut, 10-32

5 7215323 Armature, Solenoid Valve 16 60281001 Ceramic Sleeve, Syrup, FFV

6 71815321 Retaining Ring, .242 ID 17 60280002 Ceramic Piston, Water FFV

7 18367 Coil Spring, SS 18 31525060 O-Ring .539 x .459 x .875 OD

8 31525020 O-Ring, 5/16 OD x .176 ID  * 48979103
Spool & Sleeve Assembly (Items 16, 
17, 18)

9 19695001 Guide 19 7245699 Flow Control/Bonnet Assembly

10 620710107 Rubber Gasket, Valve Block 20 48258005 Spring, Syrup, FFV

11 45518 Bracket, Valve Block 23 45587 Hold Down Washer



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 10 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

TOUCH PANEL ASSEMBLY PB P/N 620048129

HARNESS PUSH BUTTON SWITCH #1

HARNESS PUSH BUTTON SWITCH #2

HARNESS PUSH BUTTON SWITCH #3

7

8

9

10

HARNESS PUSH BUTTON SWITCH #4

3

2

1
12

4

5

6

11

3

2

1
12

11
6

5

4

10

9
8

7

Harness Push Button Switch #1

Harness Push Button Switch #2

Harness Push Button Switch #3

Harness Push Button Switch #4

Figure 9.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620517818 Touch Panel 4V 7 620313326 Harness Push Button Switch #1

2 720508502 Bezel, Push Button 8 620313327 Harness Push Button Switch #2

3 720508601 Overlay “Push” 9 620313328 Harness Push Button Switch #3

4 720508801 Board, Push Button 10 620313329 Harness Push Button Switch #4

5 07301029
Flat Washer Nylon .312 OD X 
.125 ID

11 620045999
Bracket, Switch Protection 4V (Deleted 
on some models)

6 0712901 Screw #4 Type B BH 12 70747 Screw MA 8-32 TRPH 16 ST BLK



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -11-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

TOUCH PANEL ASSEMBLY PC P/N 620048131

HARNESS PORTION CONTROL SWITCH #1

HARNESS PORTION CONTROL SWITCH #2

HARNESS PORTION CONTROL SWITCH #3

10

9

8

7

HARNESS PORTION CONTROL SWITCH #4

3

2

1

12

4

5

6

11

Harness Portion Control Switch #4

Harness Portion Control Switch #2

Harness Portion Control Switch #1

7

8

10

11

6

5

4

12

1
2

3

9

Harness Portion Control Switch #3

Figure 10.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620517818 Touch Panel 4V 7 620313332 Harness Portion Control Switch #1

2 720508505 Bezel, Portion Control 8 620313335 Harness Portion Control Switch #2

3 720508602 Overlay Portion Control 9 620313334 Harness Portion Control Switch #3

4 720508802 Board, Portion Control 10 620313333 Harness Portion Control Switch #4

5 07301029
Flat Washer Nylon .312 OD 
X .125 ID

11 620045999
Bracket, Switch Protection 4V (Deleted 
on some models)

6 0712901 Screw #4 Type B BH 12 70747 Screw MA 8-32 TRPH 16 ST BLK



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 12 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY P/N 620314115

E-BOX WIRING HARNESS (INTERNAL)
12 13 14 15

2

3

1

4

16

5

4

14

4

5

3

2

12   13   14   15

16

4

14

1

E-BOX WIRING HARNESS
(INTERNAL)

Figure 11.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620314116 E-Box 10 720201702 Harness Assembly Speed E-Box Blue

2 720201403 E-Box Cover 11 720201703 Harness Assembly PB Switch E-Box White

3 07093001
Screw 8 x 3/8” PHSS Self 
Drill

12 720201704 Harness Assembly Power E-Box

4 45238
Voltage Regulator Assembly 
SL

13 0733909 Bushing Snap 1/4 ID x 3/8 OD

5 0704001 Screw 8 x 3/8 Type F TH 14 31707 Splicer, 1/4 QC

9 720201701
Harness Assembly Pump E-
Box Red



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -13-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

ICE BANK CONTROL ASSEMBLY P/N 620314406

HARNESS GIBC MAINS

GREEN/YELLOW WIRE: D10
BLUE WIRE: D11
BROWN WIRE: D12

BROWN WIRE: C7
BLUE WIRE: C8
GREEN/YELLOW WIRE C9

BROWN WIRE: B4
BLUE WIRE: B5

BROWN WIRE: A1
BLUE WIRE: A2
GREEN/YELLOW WIRE: A3

4

5

3

HARNESS GIBC
AGITATOR

HARNESS GIBC
COMPRESSOR/FAN

HARNESS GIBC PROBE

HARNESS GIBC MAINS

1

4

5

3

2

HARNESS GIBC
AGITATOR

HARNESS GIBC
COMPRESSOR/FAN

HARNESS GIBC PROBE

BROWN WIRE: A1
BLUE WIRE: A2
GREEN/YELLOW WIRE: A3

BROWN WIRE: B4
BLUE WIRE: B5

GREEN/YELLOW WIRE: D10
BLUE WIRE: D11
BROWN WIRE: D12

BROWN WIRE: C7
BLUE WIRE: C8
GREEN/YELLOW WIRE C9

Figure 12.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 440000902 Global Ice Bank Controller 4 620313340 Harness GIBC Probe

2 620313338 Harness GIBC Mains 5 620313341 Harness GIBC Compressor/Fan

3 620313339 Harness GIBC Agitator 6 620049107 GIBC Bracket (Not Shown)



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 14 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

SPEED SWITCH ASSEMBLY P/N 620313207

HARNESS SPEED SWITCH

Figure 13.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620049102 Bracket Speed Switch 4V 5 48457002
Label Notice SPD Switch #2 (Not 
Shown)

2 45432 Switch Rocker Sealed 6 48457003
Label Notice SPD Switch #3 (Not 
Shown)

3 720201900
Harness Speed Switch 4V (Not 
Shown)

7 48457004
Label Notice SPD Switch #4 (Not 
Shown)

4 48457001
Label Notice SPD Switch #1 (Not 
Shown)



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -15-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY P/N 620048134

Figure 14.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620517015 Panel Top 4V Black 5 750300233 Boot Rocker Switch

2 750100265 Baffle Anti-Spill 4V 6 750300304 Harness Rocker Switch

3 750300230 Screw Snap-In Captive 8-32 7 33300 Switch Key

4 39725003 Switch Rocker 8 620313361 Harness Key Switch



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 16 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

MERCHANDISER ASSEMBLY P/N 620044205

Figure 15.

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

Item 

No.
Part No. Name

1 620519201 Merchandiser 4V Black 8 750300258 Drive Fastener

2 750300231 Nut-Tinnerman 8-32 9 750100252 Reflector Lamp 4V

3 750300251 Bracket Lamp Driver 10 50057R Tape .040 THK x 1/2

4 84350001 Screw 8 x 3/8 SS PH Plastilok 11 60064004 Socket Lamp

5 750300262 Lamp Driver 12 750100254 Bulb 6W 8.34IN

6 750300256 Harness Black Fmerch Driver 13 620518208 Clear Lens

7 750300257 Harness White Fmerch Driver



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -17-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR UNITS WITH DIAGRAM P/N 620919366

PU
M

P 
&

V
A

LV
ES

SP
EE

D
 S

W
IT

C
H

ES

O R G

W
1

O R G

O R G

W
4

O R G

P
LU

G
(B

LU
E)

R
EC

P
ET

(B
LU

E)

SP
EE

D
 S

W
IT

C
H

ES

EL
EC

T
R

IC
A

L 
B

O
X

(L
O

C
A

T
ED

 O
N

 R
EF

R
IG

. D
EC

K
)

B L U

RECPET(RED)

PLUG(RED)

V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
EG #
1

B L K

R E D

O R G

O R G

B L U

W H T

O R G

B L K

B L U

W H T

O R G

B L K

O R G

O R G

V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
EG #
2

R E D

B L U

W H T

O R G

B L K V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
EG #
3

O R G

O R G

B L K

R E D

W H T

O R G

B L K V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
E6 #
4

B L K

R E D
O R G

O R G

D
IS

PE
N

SE
SW

IT
C

H
ES

R
EC

P
ET

(W
H

T
)

P
LU

G
(W

H
T

)

W H T

B L U

W H T

P
U

M
P

#
1

B L U B L U

PU
M

PS
 &

V
A

LV
ES

P
LU

G
(R

ED
)

R
EC

P
ET

(R
ED

)

R E D

LO
W

ER
 P

LA
T

FO
R

M
 A

SS
EM

B
LY

B L K B L K

R E D

B L KB L K

R E D R E D

P
U

M
P

#
4

V
A

LV
E

#
1

D
IS

P
SW

 #
1

R E D

B L K

O R G

B L U

B L K

W
IR

IN
G

 D
IA

G
R

A
M

 M
IL

LE
N

N
IU

M
 4

0
0

0
1

1
5

 V
O

LT
 6

0
 H

Z
2

3
0

 V
O

LT
 5

0
 H

Z
2

3
0

 V
O

LT
 6

0
 H

Z

B L K

B L U

O R G

D
IS

P
SW

 #
4

V
A

LV
E

#
4

B L K

R E D

U
P

P
ER

 V
A

LV
E 

A
N

D
 S

W
IT

C
H

 H
O

U
SI

N
G

M
A

IN
S

IC
E

P
R

O
B

E

G
R

N
/Y

EL
B

LU

B
R

N

B
LU

B R N

B R N

B L U

B R N
R

O
C

K
ER

 S
W

IT
C

H
M

A
IN

 P
O

W
ER

A
G

IT
A

T
O

R
M

O
T

O
R

C
O

M
P

R
ES

SO
R

FA
N

2
6

V
2

4
V

LA
M

P
B

A
LL

A
ST

L I G H T

K
EY

SW
IT

C
H

G
IB

C

R
EF

IG
ER

A
T

IO
N

D
EC

K

X
FM

R
11

5/
24

/2
6

23
0/

24
/2

6

R E D

B L K

P
U

M
P

#
2

R E D

B L K

R E D

B L K

P
U

M
P

#
3

R E D

B L K

B L K

R E D

B L K

O R G

B L U

D
IS

P
SW

 #
2

V
A

LV
E

#
2

B L K

R E D

B L K

O R G

B L U

D
IS

P
SW

 #
3

V
A

LV
E

#
3

W
2

O R G

O R G

W
3

O R G

O R G

B
LU

 (
P

O
R

T
IO

N
 

CO
NT

RO
L 

O
NL

Y)

G
R

N
/Y

EL
B

LU

B
R

N

B
LU

B
R

N

B
LU

B
R

N

G
R

N
/Y

EL

B L U

B R N

G R N / Y E L

B L U

B L U

R E D

R E D

Figure 16.



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 18 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR UNITS WITH DIAGRAM P/N 620092051

PU
M

P 
&

VA
LV

ES

SP
EE

D
 S

W
IT

C
H

ES

W H T

W
1

W H T

B R N

W
4

B R N

P
LU

G
(B

LU
E)

R
EC

P
ET

(B
LU

E)

SP
EE

D
 S

W
IT

C
H

ES

EL
EC

TR
IC

A
L 

B
O

X
(L

O
C

A
TE

D
 O

N
 R

EF
R

IG
. D

EC
K

)

B L U

RECPET(RED)

PLUG(RED)

V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
EG #4

B L K

B R N

B R N

B R N

B R N

B R N

O R G

B L K

B L U

W H T

O R G

O R G

O R G

O R G

V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
EG #3

O R G

B L U

W H T

Y E L

Y E L V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
EG #2

Y E L

Y E L

B L K

Y E L

W H T

W H T

W H T V
O

LT
A

G
E

R
E6 #1

B L K

W H T
W H T

W H T

D
IS

PE
N

SE
SW

IT
C

H
ES

R
EC

P
ET

(W
H

T)

P
LU

G
(W

H
T)

W H T

B L U

W H T

P
U

M
P

#1

B L U B L U

PU
M

PS
 &

VA
LV

ES

P
LU

G
(R

ED
)

R
EC

P
ET

(R
ED

)

W H T

LO
W

ER
 P

LA
TF

O
R

M
 A

SS
EM

B
LY

B L K B L K

W H T

B L KB L K

B R N B R N

P
U

M
P

#4

V
A

LV
E

#1

D
IS

P
SW

 #
1

W H T

W H T

W H T

B L U

W H T

W
IR

IN
G

 D
IA

G
R

A
M

 M
IL

LE
N

N
IU

M
 4

00
0

11
5 

V
O

LT
 6

0 
H

Z
(2

30
 V

O
LT

 5
0/

60
 H

Z
)

B R N

B L U

B R N

D
IS

P
SW

 #
4

V
A

LV
E

#4

B R N

B R N

U
P

P
ER

 V
A

LV
E 

A
N

D
 S

W
IT

C
H

 H
O

U
SI

N
G

M
A

IN
S

IC
E

P
R

O
B

E

G
R

N
/Y

EL
B

LU

B
R

N

B
LU

B R N

B R N

B L U

B R N
R

O
C

K
ER

 S
W

IT
C

H
M

A
IN

 P
O

W
ER

A
G

IT
A

TO
R

M
O

TO
R

C
O

M
P

R
ES

SO
R

FA
N

26
V

24
V

LA
M

P
B

A
LL

A
ST

L I G H T

K
EY

SW
IT

C
H

G
IB

C

R
EF

IG
ER

A
TI

O
N

D
EC

K

X
FM

R
11

5/
24

/2
6

(2
30

/2
4/

26
)

Y E L

B L K

P
U

M
P

#2

Y E L

B L K

O R G

B L K

P
U

M
P

#3

O R G

B L K

Y E L

Y E L

Y E L

Y E L

B L U

D
IS

P
SW

 #
2

V
A

LV
E

#2

O R G

O R G

O R G

O R G

B L U

D
IS

P
SW

 #
3

V
A

LV
E

#3

W
2

Y E L

Y E L

W
3

O R G

O R G

62
09

19
36

6 
R

EV
 E

B
LU

 (P
O

R
TI

O
N

 
CO

NT
RO

L O
NL

Y)

G
R

N
/Y

EL
B

LU

B
R

N

B
LU

B
R

N

B
LU

B
R

N

G
R

N
/Y

EL

B L U

B R N

G R N / Y E L

B L U

B L U

R E D

R E D

(G
R

N
)

B L K

RE
GU

LA
TO

RS
1 

AN
D 

2

RE
GU

LA
TO

RS
3 

AN
D 

4

Figure 17.



Millennium II 4000 IPL

Publication Number:  620919547IPL                                                                   -19-                                                                             © 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc.

Recommended Spare Parts List

Part No. Name

560003701 Condenser Coil & Fan, 115 VAC

18071 Seat, Armature - Water Valve

18367 Spring, Coil SS - Water Solenoid

620710702 Transformer 115 VAC

45098 Pump Tubing Kit

7215323 Armature - Water Solenoid

7245699 Flow Control/Bonnet Assembly

18070002 O-Ring - Water Solenoid Guide

19695001 Guide, Water Solenoid

31525037 O-Ring - Dispensing Nozzle

45012102 Voltage Regulator Board

45016001 Pump Gear Motor

45728001 Pump Rotor Assembly

48520001 Coil, 24 VDC, Valve Block

48979103 Spool & Sleeve Assembly (w/31525060 O-Ring)

59328001 Fuse, 6.25A 250 VAC

440000902 Global Ice Bank Control

7503003031 Agitator Motor Assembly

48808001 Dispense Nozzle

45123 Static Mixer

720500033 Mixing Chamber

720508801 Push Button Control Board

720508802 Portion Control Board

750300262 Ballast

750300254 Fluorescent Bulb

45432 Rocker Switch - Speed Adjustment

620517118 Drip Tray

620708527 Cup Rest

620517818 Touch Panel

620517015 Top Panel

620519201 Merchandiser

620048117 Left Panel

620048119 Left Panel Inner

620048118 Right Panel

620048120 Right Panel Inner

620048121 Back Panel

620710207 Left Cladding

620710208 Right Cladding

48456 Concentrate Tubing



Millennium II 400 IPL

© 2003-2013, IMI Cornelius Inc. - 20 - Publication Number: 620919547IPL

Accessories and Service Items

Part No. Name Part No. Name

629087548
Key Lock Kit - Allows installation of keylock into 
either left or right side of the base.

48433 High Ratio Kit

629087567 (115/60) Service Replacement 629087498
Push Button to Portion Control Conver-
sion Kit

629087568 (230/50) Kit - Refrigeration 620050662 (Right) Replacement Side

629087569 (230/60) Compressor 620050663 (Left) Panel Assembly





IMI Cornelius Inc.

www.cornelius.com


